

Dear ISWGA Supporting Golf Club Member,

The Indiana Senior Women's Golf Association would like to thank you for your ongoing support of our Golf Association. We sincerely appreciate your club's support for this tournament and for the women who play in this tournament.

We are pleased to announce that the 44<sup>th</sup> annual ISWGA Tournament for 2023 will be held at Coyote Crossing Golf Club in Lafayette on September 10, 11, and 12. Enclosed is the Tournament information and an entry form for posting on your ladies' club bulletin board. Entry forms and information will also be available on the tournament website at http://iswga.com.

Tournament Player Eligibility Requirements:

- 1. Any female golfer 50 years or older by September 10, 2023
- 2. Must be a member of an Indiana Golf Club or Ladies League
- 3. The Golf Club or Ladies League they are members of have paid the \$30 dues for 2023

This is the invoice for your 2023 dues for the Indiana Senior Women's Golf Association.

The amount due is \$30.00. Please make your check payable to I.S.W.G.A. and mail it to:

I.S.W.G.A. c/o Donna Shook 13929 Puff Road Fort Wayne, IN 46845

Thank you again for your continued support of senior women's golf in Indiana. As soon as your dues payment is received, we will add a link to your club's website from the member section of our website (iswga.com).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (260) 750-1188 or dnov44@aol.com.

Sincerely,

## Donna Shook

ISWGA Treasurer

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING OF MEMBERS OF INDIANA SENIOR WOMEN'S GOLF

ASSOCIATION, INC. Pursuant to Indiana law and the governing documents of the Indiana

Senior Women's Golf Association, Inc., ("Corporation"), Corporation hereby gives written notice of its annual meeting of the Golfer members (as defined in the Corporation's Bylaw) of the Corporation. The annual meeting will take place on 9/11/23 following golf (approx. 2:00 p.m.) at Coyote Crossing Golf Club. The purpose of the annual meeting will be for the election of directors to the Corporation's Board of Directors, receiving annual reports, and for the transaction of such other business as may be properly considered by the Golfer members.

Members of the Corporation are further hereby notified and reminded that membership in the corporation is based on requirements that must be met annually and failure to meet each of those requirements on an annual basis will result in termination of membership for that year, and until all requirements are met in the future.